

MAINTENANCE



ITEM	QTY	DESIGNATION	PART N°
<b>Handle kit</b>			
1	1	Screw M6-16, Stainless steel	17 12 01 90 00
3	1	Handle, Stainless steel	
2	1	Washer	
5	1	Spring, Stainless steel	
7	1	Handle spindle, Stainless steel	
4	1	Center boss, Stainless steel	
6	1	M4-8 screw	
<b>Spindle Seals kit</b>			
1	1	Screw M6-16, Stainless steel	17 12 01 91 00
2	1	Washer	
8	3	Screws M6-20, Stainless steel	
9	3	Washers, Stainless steel	
	3	Nuts, Stainless steel	
14	2	Spindle bush, PTFE & glass 25%	
12	1	O'ring, Viton	
11	2	O'ring, PTFE & silicon	
15	1	Closure plate bush, PTFE & glass 25%	
<b>Spindle</b>			
13	1	Spindle (stainless steel)	11 12 10 91 00
<b>Closure plate seal kit</b>			
17	1	Closure plate seal, PTFE	12 85 57 94 00
<b>Closure plate kit</b>			
14	1	Closure plate bush, PTFE & glass 25%	12 85 57 93 00
16	1	Closure plate, Stainless steel	
<b>Clamping ring kit</b>			
18	1	O'Ring, nitril	17 12 20 91 00
19	1	Clamping ring, Stainless steel	
<b>Handle Locking Key</b>			
A	1	Key	17 12 01 30 00

